
XAVIER COLLEGE  PO Box 1566, Gawler SA 5118  E info@xavier.catholic.edu.au 
T 08 8521 4500  W xavier.catholic.edu.au  ABN 16 096 753 010 April 2025

Elizabeth Park to Gawler Belt Campus

Private Charter serviced by Kanga

EAST RUN TEMPORARY SCHEDULE

The East run is serviced daily by Kanga, for use by Xavier College students only. 
Students must hail the bus as it approaches, and be at the pick-up point 5 minutes 
before the bus is due.

Schedule

Town Morning Pick Up Locations AM

Elizabeth Stop 65 Yorktown Road - North West side 7:20

Stop 68 Midway Road - West side 7:22

Stop 70 Seaborough Road - North side 7:23

Craigmore Stop 75 Turner Drive - West side 7:26

Elizabeth Downs Stop 76D Uley Road - South side 7:30

Stop 76C Hanson Road - South East side 7:32

Stop 77 Hamblynn Road - North West side 7:35

Craigmore Stop 77D Uley Road - North East side 7:37

Stop 76D Uley Road - North side 7:38

Stop 77 Adams Road - West side 7:40

Adams Road opposite Catherine McAuley 
School

7:41

30 Kingate Boulevard 7:46

Blakeview Kingate Boulevard, stops near Bentley Road 7:47

Stop 88 Main Terrace - South side 7:50

Opposite Stop 89 Craigmore Road

Munno Para Stop 82 Mingari Street - West side 8:00

Gawler Belt Gawler Belt Campus bus bays 8:20

Town Afternoon Drop Off Locations PM

Gawler Belt Gawler Belt Campus bus bays 3:10

Munno Para Stop 82 Mingari Street - East side 3:33

Stop 89 Craigmore Road - North side

Blakeview Stop 88 Main Terrace - North side 3:45

Kingate Boulevard near Bentley Road 3:46

Craigmore 30 Kingate Boulevard 3:47

Adams Road outside Catherine McAuley School 3:54

Stop 76F Adams Road - West side 3:55

Stop 76D Uley Road - South side 3:56

Elizabeth Downs Stop 76C Hanson Road - South East side 3:57

Stop 77 Hamblynn Road - North West side 4:02

Stop 77D Uley Road - North East side 4:03

Craigmore Stop 75 Turner Drive - East side 4:07

Stop 70 Seaborough Road - South side 4:08

Stop 69 Midway Road - East side 4:10

Elizabeth Stop 65 Yorktown Road - South East side 4:13

Term Passes

Fares
Students will need a BusMinder card to catch this bus.

The services are supported through a subsidy from the 
College to keep fares as low as possible. Term Passes 
may be purchased via the Qkr! app and must be 
purchased prior to the commencement of each term. 
Casual seats may be booked through the BusMinder 
Parent app, are limited to availability, and must be 
purchased prior to travel. 

Day Pass

Term 1 Term 2 Term 3 Term 4

Years 7–11 $220.00 $200.00 $200.00 $160.00

Year 12 $220.00 $200.00 $200.00 $40.00

AM or PM Pass

Term 1 Term 2 Term 3 Term 4

Years 7–11 $110.00 $100.00 $100.00 $80.00

Year 12 $110.00 $100.00 $100.00 $20.00

Casual Fare TransportMe card

$5.00 $8.00

All Term Passes include the supply of a BusMinder card, 
the card does not need to be purchased separately.

Roadworks will impact our regular East 
Run schedule. This temporary schedule 
will be in effect from the commencement 
of Term 2, and will remain in place 
until the roadworks conclude.

!

Please check 
your pick-up 
time

Please check 
your drop-off 
time

No pick-up

No drop-off


